TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee to Derma Sciences, Inc., a Pennsylvania corp., with an address at 214 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540. previously recorded on Reel 002468 Frame 0331. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee is Derma Sciences, Inc., a Pennsylvania corp., at 214 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNSHINE PRODUCTS, INC.		05/09/2002	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DERMA SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	214 CARNEGIE CENTER
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1635918	APRIVERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(816)412-1263 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816.842.8600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM Email: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP Correspondent Name: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **CYNTHIA MAUST**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0466 900190617

506429-0066

Signature:	/CYNTHIA MAUST/		
Date:	04/29/2011		
Total Attachments: 6 source=Corrective Document for 1635918#page1.tif source=Corrective Document for 1635918#page2.tif source=Corrective Document for 1635918#page3.tif source=Corrective Document for 1635918#page4.tif source=Corrective Document for 1635918#page5.tif source=Corrective Document for 1635918#page5.tif			

DECLARATION OF JOHN E. YETTER

I, John E. Yetter, state and declare as follows:

1. I am VP Finance & CFO of Derma Sciences, Inc. and I am empowered to

make this declaration on behalf of Derma Sciences, Inc.

2. On May 9, 2002 Sunshine Products, Inc. signed a Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark

Assignment by way of which certain trademarks and trademark registrations were assigned to Derma

Sciences, Inc.

3. The assignment was submitted to the Patent and Trademark Office for

recording on or about May 16, 2002 and the same was duly recorded at Reel 2468, Frame 0332. A

complete copy of the recorded document (3 pages), including the original cover sheet and a list

showing the involved trademarks and registrations, is attached as Exhibit A.

4. I have reviewed the recorded documentation and have discovered that there

are errors in both the assignment and the original cover sheet.

5. In the assignment the assignee is incorrectly identified as Derma Sciences,

Inc., a Missouri corporation. The correct assignee is actually Derma Sciences, Inc., a Pennsylvania

corporation.

6. In the original cover sheet, the assignee is incorrectly identified as Derma

Science, Inc., a Missouri corporation. The correct assignee is actually Derma Sciences, Inc., a

Pennsylvania corporation.

7. Also in the original cover sheet, the address of assignee is incorrectly shown to

be 1149 Reco Drive, St. Louis, MO 63126. The correct address is 214 Carnegie Center, Princeton,

NJ 08540.

 The current records of the Patent and Trademark Office incorrectly show the assignee of the listed registrations as Derma Science, Inc., a Missouri corporation, 1149 Reco Drive, St. Louis, MO 63126.

9. On behalf of Derma Sciences, Inc it is respectfully requested that the Patent and Trademark Office correct the errors in the recorded assignment and in the cover sheet. A new cover sheet is submitted with this declaration.

are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application mentioned above and/or any patent issued thereon.

Date 3/3/11

John E./Yetter

VI Finance & CFO of Derma Sciences, Inc

Form PIO-1994 RECO	ROATION EO	DM COVED QUEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev (25/01) TDANESSADVC ASS V U.S. Patertt and Tradement Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab sessings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	887	200.	3997 5000 1000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns	and Trademerks: (Please (ecord the attached o	inginal documents or cook thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(les):	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2 Name and address o	
		Name: Derma Scien	
Sunshine Products, Inc.		internal	менен и менен и На применен и менен и м
☐ Indivigual(s) ☐ Assoc	anon	1	
, mark	d Partnership	Street Address: 1145	Reco Drive
Corporation-State	A 1 A 1010 1 A 1 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	City St Louis	State: MO Zip: 63126
Other		(Individual(s) cipze	1511p
		Association.	
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ies) attached	1? 🔾 Yes 🌇 No	i	νρ
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Parmershi	p
🐉 Assignment 🔲 Me	erger	Corporation-State	Missouri
Security Agreement 🖫 Ch	ange of Name	Q Other	
Q Omer	والمساوعة والمساوعة والمساوعة والمساوعة والمساوعة	reprosensave designation	i in the United States, a opmestic is spached. 💢 res 🌉 No
Execution Date May 9, 2002	محربسه بخماعه بالمعارب مسابعه	(Designations must be a se	parsis document from assignment) se(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbe	r(3):	<u> </u>	
A. Trademark Application No.(₂)		B. Trademark Regis 1,635,918 1,289,4 1,833,066 1,638,8	85 2,011,117 1,244,091
Adda	onal number(s) at	pached 🔘 Yes 🍇 1	ło
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Wandy L. Boldt	ondence	Total number of apprending registrations involved	ications and 6
Name: Blackwell Sanders Peper Murtin	pad kanga as (Fancile Contact)		
Internal Address:	Action of the Control	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3	41) <u>\$ 165,00</u>
		🖳 Enclosed	
		Authorized to t	oe charged to deposit account
Street Address: 720 Olive Street - 24th Floor		8. Deposit account num	nber:
		11-0160	
City:St. Louis State: MO	Zip: 63101	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	<u>DO NOT USE</u>	THIS SPACE	орожин маландария на пределительного физичений до поститу на пределений до пределений
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. 	toregoing intom	nation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true
Wendy L. Bolds	() 1	Anna San	7/10/0
Name of Person Signing Toss with	ox baster nurrand con	or enect, enscorrense, ens excursers. Effective	3 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required coval sitest information to: Commissioner of Parent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0331

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of Oct 30, 1998 ("Effective Date"), by and between Sunshine Products, Inc. a Missouri corporation ("Assignor") and Derma Sciences, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights in certain trademarks, and trademark applications and registrations, which are described in Exhibit A, attached (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of transferring all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, for the United States, including all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will execute any and all instruments and documents reasonably necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in the implementation and recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized, has caused this Assignment to be executed.

SUNSHINE PRODUCTS, INC.

Bv:

Name: MARTHA A CRIMININS

PRESIDENT Title: 5-9-02 Date:

STL DO1-974-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0332

3 From-

T-213 P.04/04 F-328

EXHIBIT A

Mark:	Reg. No:
APRIVERA	1,635,918
BATHE AWAY (STYLIZED)	1,289,485
IN BETWEEN	2,011,117
IN BETWEEN (STYLIZED)	1,244,091
MYSOTROL	1,833,066
S AND DESIGN	1,638,822

RECORDED: 05/16/2002

RECORDED: 04/29/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0333

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0472